Guilford County Board of Elections
In-Person Early Voting Schedule

November 5, 2024 General Elections
Early Voting Site Names and Addresses listed below;

Thursday
October 17

All Locations

Friday
October 18

All Locations

Saturday
October 19

All Locations

see reverse side for full site map. 8 am—7:30 pm |8 am—7:30 pm | 10 am—4 pm
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday
October 20 October 21 October 22 October 23 October 24 October 25 October 26
CLOSED All Locations | All Locations | All Locations | All Locations | All Locations | All Locations
No Early Voting | 8 am—7:30 pm | 8 am—7:30 pm |8 am—7:30 pm| 8 am—7:30 pm |8 am—7:30 pm | 10 am—4 pm
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday
October 27 October 28 October 29 October 30 October 31 November 1 | November 2
All Locations | All Locations | All Locations | All Locations | All Locations | All Locations | All Locations
10am—4 pm | 8 am—7:30 pm | 8 am—7:30 pm |8 am—7:30 pm | 8 am—7:30 pm |8 am—7:30 pm | 8am—3 pm
Sunda Monda Tuesda ;
y y y Remember to brmg your For further election related
November 3 | November 4 November 5 photo ID! information visit our website at
CLOSED CLOSED Election Day . .
. . . www.guilfordelections.org
Voting at your | A|l voters will be required to

No Early Voting | No Early Voting

assigned precinct
6:30am - 7:30pm

show photo ID when voting.

or call: (336) 641-3836

1. Old Courthouse (Coleman Conference Room)
301 W. Market St., Greensboro, NC 27401

2. Ag Center (Barn)
3309 Burlington Rd., Greensboro, NC 27405

3. Allen Jay Recreation Center

1073 E. Springfield Rd., High Point, NC 27263
4. Barber Park (Pavilion)

1500 Barber Park Dr., Greensboro, NC 27401
5. Brown Recreation Center

302 E. Vandalia Rd., Greensboro, NC 27406
6. Bur-Mil Club

5834 Bur-Mill Club Rd., Greensboro, NC 27410
7. Charlotte Hawkins Brown (Kimball Hall)

6134 Burlington Rd., Gibsonville, NC 27249
8. Craft Recreation Center

3911 Yanceyville St., Greensboro, NC 27405

9. Deep River Recreation Center
1529 Skeet Club Rd., High Point, NC 27265

Gateway Research Park

5900 Summit Ave., Browns Summit, NC 27214
Gibsonville Community Center

314 10th St., Gibsonville, NC 27249

Greensboro Coliseum (Special Events Center)
1921 W. Gate City Blvd., Greensboro, NC 27403
Griffin Recreation Center

5301 Hilltop Rd., Greensboro, NC 27407

GTCC (Cameron Campus)
7908 Leabourne Rd., Colfax, NC 27235

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

Jamestown Town Hall
301 E. Main St., Jamestown, NC 27282

Leonard Recreation Center
6324 Ballinger Rd., Greensboro, NC 27410

Lewis Recreation Center

3110 Forest Lawn Dr., Greensboro, NC 27455
NC A&T State University (Dudley Building)
202 University Cir., Greensboro, NC 27411

Northeast Park
3441 NE Park Dr., Gibsonville, NC 27249

Northern Guilford Middle School
616 Simpson-Calhoun Rd., Greensboro, NC 27455

Oak Ridge Town Hall
8315 Linville Rd., Oak Ridge, NC 27310

Pleasant Garden Community Center
5024 Alliance Church Rd., Pleasant Garden, NC 27313

Roy B. Culler, Jr. Senior Center
921 Eastchester Dr., #1230, High Point, NC 27262

Stokesdale Town Hall
8325 Angel-Pardue Rd., Stokesdale, NC 27357

Summerfield Community Center
5404 Centerfield Rd., Summerfield, NC 27358

Trotter Active Adult Center
3906 Betula St., Greensboro, NC 27407

UNCG (Kaplan Center for Wellness)
1301 W. Gate City Blvd., Greensboro, NC 27403

Washington Terrace Park
101 Gordon St., High Point, NC 27260
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Old Courthouse (Coleman Conference Room)
Ag Center (Barn)

Allen Jay Recreation Center

Barber Park (Pavilion)

Brown Recreation Center

Bur-Mil Club

Charlotte Hawkins Brown (Kimball Hall)
Craft Recreation Center

Deep River Recreation Center

. Gateway Research Park

. Gibsonville Community Center

. Greensboro Coliseum (Special Events Center)
. Griffin Recreation Center

. GTCC (Cameron Campus)

15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
. Oak Ridge Town Hall
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.

21

Jamestown Town Hall

Leonard Recreation Center

Lewis Recreation Center

NC A&T State University (Dudley Building)
Northeast Park

Northern Guilford Middle School

Pleasant Garden Community Center
Roy B. Culler, Jr. Senior Center
Stokesdale Town Hall

Summerfield Community Center
Trotter Active Adult Center

UNCG (Kaplan Center for Wellness)

Washington Terrace Park
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